qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at
the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the thirteenth day
of July, 1931, punctually, at eight o'clock P. M., then and there
to act on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to appropriate
the sum of three hundred fifty-five ($355.00) dollars for the
Fire Department, to cover current expenses to January 1,
1932, as recommended by the Finance Committee, or take any
action thereon.

Article 2. To see if the town will vote to appropriate
the sum of three hundred ($300.00) dollars for the Fire De-

[...]

day, the thirteenth day of July, 1931.

The meeting was called to order by the Moderator, David
J. Moroney. The warrant and officer's return thereon was
read by the Town Clerk.

FIRE DEPARTMENT.

Article 1. Voted: on motion of George Poirier, to ap-
propriate the sum of three hundred fifty-five ($355.00) dollars
for the Fire Department, to cover current expenses to Janu-
ary 1, 1932.

REO TRUCK.

Article 2. Voted: to appropriate the sum of three hun-
dred ($300.00) dollars for the Fire Department, for repairs
to the Reo truck, Henry Hoyle explained that the Company

[...]

Upton, qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to
meet at the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the four-
teenth day of December, 1931, punctually, at seven-thirty
o'clock P. M., then and there to act on the following articles,
to wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to transfer one
hundred thirty-eight ($138.00) dollars, the unexpended bal-
ance of the appropriation for Fire Hose, to the appropria-
tion for Street Lights, or act thereon.

Article 2. To see if the town will vote to transfer two
hundred ($200.00) dollars from the appropriation for the
Industrial School to the appropriation for the Board of Pub-

[...]

of the town of Upton met in the Town Hall, on Monday, the
fourteenth day of December, 1931.

The meeting was called to order by the Moderator,
David J. Moroney. The warrant and officer's return thereon
was read by the Town Clerk.

Article 1. Voted: to transfer one hundred thirty-eight
($138.00) dollars, the unexpended balance of the appropria-
tion for Fire Hose, to the appropriation for Street Lights.

Article 2. Voted: to transfer two hundred ($200.00)
dollars from the appropriation for the Industrial School to
the appropriation for the Board of Public Welfare.